

@

SLP(C)No. 3613 OF 2004
ITEM No.16

Court No. 5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3613/2004
(From the judgement and order dated 13/11/2003 in CMWP 1002/89
of The HIGH COURT OF U.P AT LUCKNOW)

ALLAHABAD BANK & ANR.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

A.INDIA ALLAHABAD BANK RETIRED EMPS.ASSN

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record)
(With prayer for interim relief)

Date : 27/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.VENKATARAMA REDDI

For Petitioner (s) Mr.Mukul Rohtagi,ASG
Mr.Dhruv Mehta,Adv.
Ms.Shalini Gupta,Adv.
Mr.Mohit Choudhary,Adv.for
M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.

For Respondent (s) Mr.Rakesh Dwivedi,Sr.Adv.
Mr.G.V.Rao,Adv.
Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing of the appeal be expedited.

Stay of the operation of the High Court order. However, if any of the respondents have already been paid, the gratuity pursuant to the order of the High Court, no recovery shall be made from them.

(USHA BHARDWAJ) (MADHU SAXENA)
P.S. TO REGISTRAR COURT MASTER