

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 237 OF 2007

ALLAHABAD BANK RETIREES' ASSN.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CONTROLLING AUTHORITY & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/03/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.K. Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. V.P. Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

Mr. Gulshan Sharma, Adv.
for M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Gulshan Sharma, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of M/s. K.L. Mehta & Co., Advocates states that in view of the Counter Affidavit filed in the connected WP(C)No.150/2007, they do not want to file separate Counter Affidavit in this Writ Petition, with a request to consider the Counter Affidavit filed in WP(C)No.150/07 as Counter Affidavit in this case also.

List the matter on 7th April, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G. SHAH)
Registrar