

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO. 6

IN

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1478 OF 2004

ALLAHABAD BANK & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

A.INDIA ALLAHABAD BANK RETIRED EMPS.ASSN

Respondent(s)

(For clarification/modification of judgment dated 15.12.2009 and with office report)

Date: 29/01/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Adv.

Mr. Yashraj Singh Deora, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Abraham, Adv.

Mr. T. S. Sabasish, Adv. For

M/s K.L. Mehta & Co.,Advs.

For Respondent(s)Mr. Shail Kumar Dwivedi,AAG.

Ms. Vandana Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kr. Dwivedi, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.

Mr. B.K. Pal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

We have heard learned counsel for the petitioner as well as learned counsel appearing for the Bank.

Paragraph 28 of the Judgment shall now read as under:

Judgment is, however, applicable to all the members of the Petitioner's Association/Pensioners in the respondent-Bank governed by the Pension Regulations (old) 1890 of the Bank as well as those pensioners who retired during the period 1.1.1986 to 31.10.1993.

-2-

It is made clear that such of those officers of the Bank working prior to 1.7.1979 and have retired after coming into force of the said Act on 31st October, 1993, shall alone be entitled for the benefits.

I.A. Is disposed of accordingly.

(S. Thapar)

P.S. to Registrar

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

